This Model Release (the "Agreement") is made between Divine Designs Salon Inc DBA Divine Designs Salon & Spa, 1606 Oakfield Drive, Brandon, Florida, Hillsborough County, 33511 ("DIVINE") and the Model Applicant who's name and contact address appear below ("Model")

The Model wishes to participate in Divine's model service(s) program for associates and employees of Divine and by completing this form agrees to the following terms and conditions.

The Model certifies that he or she is of legal age and has the authority to execute this document on his or her own behalf.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY: the Model understands that services are performed by associates being trained and services performed or result achieved is not subject to any claim for improper services or results. The Model releases and forever discharges DIVINE, its agents, employees, administrators, legal representatives and assigns from all manner of actions, causes of action, claims and demands for or by reason of any damage, loss or injury to Model which has been or may be sustained as a consequence of the services received by any associate or employee of DIVINE.

RELEASE OF RECORDINGS: For good and valuable consideration herein acknowledged as received, the Model releases DIVINE and assigns permission to license all images and sound recordings and to use of images and sound recordings in any media for any purpose which may include, among others, advertising, promotion, marketing and packaging for any product or service. The Model agrees that any images and sound recordings may be combined with other images, text and graphics, cropped, altered and modified.

DIVINE RETAINS ALL RIGHTS: The Model agrees that DIVINE has all rights to images and sound recordings, for perpetuity unless explicitly noted in this Agreement. The Model acknowledges and agrees that DIVINE is not liable for any further consideration or accounting, and further claims for any reason.

DURATION OF AGREEMENT: The Model acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is binding on all heirs and assigns. The Model acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is irrevocable, worldwide and perpetual, and will be governed by the laws of the State of Florida, excluding the law of conflicts.

We reserve the right to cancel or re-schedule your services for any reason whatsoever without any compensation, penalty or recourse by you. This service is being performed on you by a new applicant or an associate in training and we do not guarantee the results nor is it eligible for any complimentary corrective service(s).

This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties to this release and the terms of this Agreement are contractual and not a mere recital. This Agreement will be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Florida. By signing below, the Model has agreed to the terms and conditions as listed herein and executed this release at, Hillsborough County, Florida on the day and date recorded herein.

MODEL SIGNATURE

PRINT NAME: _____ DATE: _____